FN7662 Rev.6.00 Page 1 of 21
Apr 23, 2020
FN7662
Rev.6.00
Apr 23, 2020
ISL705xRH, ISL705xEH, ISL706xRH, ISL706xEH, ISL735xEH, ISL736xEH
Radiation Hardened, 5.0V/3.3V µ-Processor Supervisory Circuits
 DATASHEET

FN7662 Rev.6.00 Page 2 of 21
Apr 23, 2020
Ordering Information
ORDERING SMD NUMBER
(Note 1)
PART NUMBER
(Note 2)
RADIATION HARDNESS
(Total Ionizing Dose)
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(RoHS COMPLIANT) PKG. DWG. #
5962R1121307VXC ISL705AEHVF HDR to 100krad(Si),
LDR to 50krad(Si)
-55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121307V9A ISL705AEHVX -55 to +125 Die -
N/A ISL705ARHF/PROTO (Note 4) N/A -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
N/A ISL705ARHX/SAMPLE (Notes 3, 4 N/A -55 to +125 Die -
5962R1121301QXC ISL705ARHQF HDR to 100krad(Si) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121301VXC ISL705ARHVF -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121301V9A ISL705ARHVX -55 to +125 Die -
5962R1121308VXC ISL705BEHVF HDR to 100krad(Si),
LDR to 50krad(Si)
-55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121308V9A ISL705BEHVX -55 to +125 Die -
N/A ISL705BRHF/PROTO (Note 4) N/A -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
N/A ISL705BRHX/SAMPLE (Notes 3, 4 N/A -55 to +125 Die -
5962R1121302QXC ISL705BRHQF HDR to 100krad(Si) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121302VXC ISL705BRHVF -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121302V9A ISL705BRHVX -55 to +125 Die -
5962R1121309VXC ISL705CEHVF HDR to 100krad(Si),
LDR to 50krad(Si)
-55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121309V9A ISL705CEHVX -55 to +125 Die -
N/A ISL705CRHF/PROTO (Note 4) N/A -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
N/A ISL705CRHX/SAMPLE (Notes 3, 4 N/A -55 to +125 Die -
5962R1121303QXC ISL705CRHQF HDR to 100krad(Si) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flapack K8.A
5962R1121303VXC ISL705CRHVF -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121303V9A ISL705CRHVX -55 to +125 Die -
5962R1121310VXC ISL706AEHVF HDR to 100krad(Si),
LDR to 50krad(Si)
-55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121310V9A ISL706AEHVX -55 to +125 Die -
N/A ISL706ARHF/PROTO (Note 4) N/A -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
N/A ISL706ARHX/SAMPLE (Notes 3, 4 N/A -55 to +125 Die -
5962R1121304QXC ISL706ARHQF HDR to 100krad(Si) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flapack K8.A
5962R1121304VXC ISL706ARHVF -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121304V9A ISL706ARHVX -55 to +125 Die -
5962R1121311VXC ISL706BEHVF HDR to 100krad(Si),
LDR to 50krad(Si)
-55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121311V9A ISL706BEHVX -55 to +125 Die -
N/A ISL706BRHF/PROTO (Note 4) N/A -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
N/A ISL706BRHX/SAMPLE (Notes 3, 4 N/A -55 to +125 Die
5962R1121305QXC ISL706BRHQF HDR to 100krad(Si) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121305VXC ISL706BRHVF -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121305V9A ISL706BRHVX -55 to +125 Die
5962R1121312VXC ISL706CEHVF HDR to 100krad(Si),
LDR to 50krad(Si)
-55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121312V9A ISL706CEHVX -55 to +125 Die
N/A ISL706CRHF/PROTO (Note 4) N/A -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
N/A ISL706CRHX/SAMPLE (Notes 3, 4 N/A -55 to +125 Die
ISL705xRH, ISL705xEH, ISL706xRH, ISL706xEH, ISL735xEH, ISL736xEH
FN7662 Rev.6.00 Page 3 of 21
Apr 23, 2020
5962R1121306QXC ISL706CRHQF HDR to 100krad(Si) -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121306VXC ISL706CRHVF -55 to +125 8 Ld Flatpack K8.A
5962R1121306V9A ISL706CRHVX -55 to +125 Die
5962R1121317V9A ISL735AEHVX LDR to 50krad(Si) -55 to +125 Die